PORTWEST

CD852 - WX2 Eco Hi-Vis Bib & Brace
Collection: WX2

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polycotton Eco: 65% Recycled
Polyester, 35% Cotton, 245¢g
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Product information
The Hi Vis Bib and Brace from the WX2 Eco Collection offers durability,
comfort, and eco-friendliness. With Texpel Eco splash resistance to repel
water and stains, and stretch paneling for added flexibility, it ensures ease
of movement. Reflective strips provide high visibility, making it a reliable
choice for safety and performance.

WX2 Features

WX2™ is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are
constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number - Eco-conscious certified recycled fabric
colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional
environment.

- Texpel™ Stain Eco a premium stain resistant finish to repel grime and
water

High Visibi]ity - Innovative stretch panelling in key movement areas provides excellent
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent comfort and flexibility

requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our

High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, . Two tiered chest pocket with pen division and side zip access for extra
comfort, protection and performance. storage

- Adjustable straps with durable buckle closure

- Double rule pocket

- Zipped and flapped cargo pockets for secure storage
Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 - Two back patch pockets
RIS 3279 TOM I 2 (O Onl
ssue 2 (Orange Only) - Adjustable hem - regular to long leg
- 16 pockets for ample storage

- Half elasticated waist for a secure and comfortable fit
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CD852 - WX2 Eco Hi-Vis Bib & Brace
Commodity Code: 6203433100

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd

Bracetown Business Park
D15 YN2P, Ireland

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Cert No: 2777/27027-01/E00-00

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
CD8520BRS
CD8520BRM
CD8520BRL
CD8520BRXL
CD8520BRXXL
CD8520BRXXXL
CD8520BR4XL
CD8520BR5XL
CD8520BR6XL

Colour

Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black

Orange/Black

Orange/Black
Orange/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?®)
0.0598
0.0598
0.0598
0.0598
0.0644
0.0644
0.0644
0.0644
0.0644

EAN13

5036108491018
5036108491001
5036108490998
5036108491025
5036108491032
5036108491049
5036108490967
5036108490974
5036108490981

GTIN/DUN14

15036108977519
15036108977502
15036108977496
15036108977526
15036108977533
15036108977540
15036108977465
15036108977472
15036108977489




