

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD852 - WX2 Eco Hi-Vis Bib & Brace

Collection: WX2 **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polycotton Eco: 65% Recycled

Polyester, 35% Cotton, 245g

Product information

The Hi Vis Bib and Brace from the WX2 Eco Collection offers durability, comfort, and eco-friendliness. With Texpel Eco splash resistance to repel water and stains, and stretch paneling for added flexibility, it ensures ease of movement. Reflective strips provide high visibility, making it a reliable choice for safety and performance.

WX2

 $WX2^{\text{TM}}$ is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional environment.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

Features

- Eco-conscious certified recycled fabric
- \bullet Texpel $^{\mbox{\tiny TM}}$ Stain Eco a premium stain resistant finish to repel grime and water
- Innovative stretch panelling in key movement areas provides excellent comfort and flexibility
- \bullet Adjustable straps with durable buckle closure
- Two tiered chest pocket with pen division and side zip access for extra storage
- · Double rule pocket
- Zipped and flapped cargo pockets for secure storage
- · Two back patch pockets
- Adjustable hem regular to long leg
- 16 pockets for ample storage
- Half elasticated waist for a secure and comfortable fit



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD852 - WX2 Eco Hi-Vis Bib & Brace Commodity Code: 6203433100

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/27027-01/E00-00

Wash Care

A MAX TO SOX TO

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
CD852OBRS	Orange/Black	59.0	39.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0598	5036108491018	15036108977519
CD852OBRM	Orange/Black	59.0	39.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0598	5036108491001	15036108977502
CD852OBRL	Orange/Black	59.0	39.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0598	5036108490998	15036108977496
CD852OBRXL	Orange/Black	59.0	39.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0598	5036108491025	15036108977526
CD852OBRXXL	Orange/Black	59.0	39.0	28.0	0.9990	0.0644	5036108491032	15036108977533
CD852OBRXXXL	Orange/Black	59.0	39.0	28.0	0.9990	0.0644	5036108491049	15036108977540
CD852OBR4XL	Orange/Black	59.0	39.0	28.0	0.9990	0.0644	5036108490967	15036108977465
CD852OBR5XL	Orange/Black	59.0	39.0	28.0	0.9990	0.0644	5036108490974	15036108977472
CD852OBR6XL	Orange/Black	59.0	39.0	28.0	0.9990	0.0644	5036108490981	15036108977489